#### 504229598 02/15/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4276275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZEROTECH (BEIJING) INTELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	02/09/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZEROTECH (SHENZHEN) INTELLIGENCE ROBOT CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	Address: ROOM 1403B, GALAXY WORLD BUILDING (A)		
Internal Address:	nternal Address: YABAO ROAD 1, LONGGANG DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15433481	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: 34640-ZER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SPINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Spinelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=34640 ZER Assignment Zerotech Beijing to Zerotech Shenzhen#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041264 FRAME: 0147 504229598

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby Acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: ZEROTECH (Beijing) Intelligence Technology Co., Ltd.

Floor 2-203 Building No. 9, Zhongguancun Software Park,

Haidian District, Beijing, China 100193

A corporation of P.R. China

Hereby assigns and transfers to:

ZEROTECH (Shenzhen) Intelligence Robot Co., Ltd. Room 1403B, Galaxy World Building (A), YaBao Road 1, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

A corporation of P.R. China

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest which is owned by Assignor on the date of execution hereof to the invention described:

Country	Title	Inventors	Application or Docket #
US	UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE	Liang CHEN; Feng WANG; Yaming TANG; Wuyang HUANG; Dongdong YAN	
US			
US			

And to any and all Letters Patents to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 041264 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 02/15/2017**